http://www.marblehead.org/

CONTRACT.  Old Burial Hill.  Motion made and seconded to award the contract for 
the Old Burial Hill restoration work to Monument Conservation Collaborative of 
Norfolk, CT for the base bid and first three alternates in the amount of fifty five thousand 
and seventy five dollars ($55,075.00) and authorize the Chair to sign on behalf of the 
Board.  All in favor.  

CONTRACT.  Old Burial Hill.  Vote to award the contract for the painting of the 
gazebo at Old Burial Hill to Tom’s Painting of Marblehead, MA in the amount of two 
thousand two hundred and fifty Dollars ($2,250.00) and authorize the Chair to sign on 
behalf of the Board.  All in favor.  

CONTRACT.  Old Burial Hill.  Motion made and seconded to award the contract for 
the reroofing of the gazebo at Old Burial Hill to Bohn Construction of Marblehead MA in 
the amount of three thousand two hundred and ninety five dollars ($3,295.00) and 
authorize the Chair to sign on behalf of the Board.  All in favor.  

CONTRACT.  Police Department.  Laptops.  Vote to award a contract to Patrol PC of 
North Attleboro MA for eight lap top computers furnish and installed together with all 
software, accessories and incidentals in the amount of Thirty nine thousand three hundred 
and fifty five and fifty two cents ($ 39,355.52).  All in favor.  

VETERANS MEMORIAL SERVICE.  Solimine, Landergan & Richardson Funeral 

Homes.  The Annual Veterans Memorial Service, held in honor of deceased veterans 
who have served in the Armed Forces, will be held on Saturday, November 2, 2013 at